

Order below Exh.No.1 in R.C.S. No. 90/2024

Abhishek Bhide Vs. Sadashiv Bhide

(dt :04/12/2024)

None present on behalf of defendant Nos.1 to 4, no application filed on his behalf either for step or adjournment. Defendants No.1 failed to file his written statement despite sufficient opportunities given. Hence, I proceed to pass following order -

Order

Suit proceeded without written statement of Defendants No.1.

Pune.

Date : 04-12-2024

[M. W. Jadhav]

Jt Civil Judge, J.D., Bhore