

RCS 90 /2024

Order Below Exh.29

Considering reason re-issue summons to defendant No.2 as prayed.

Bhor
Date :24.09.2025.

(S.D.Shirsat)
2nd Jt.Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,
Bhor, Dist. Pune

RCS 90 /2024

Order Below Exh.30

Through this application the plaintiff sought time to argue interim injunction application. However, summons to defendant No.2 is yet to be served. Therefore, this application is pre-matured. Hence, filed.

Bhor
Date :24.09.2025.

(S.D.Shirsat)
2nd Jt.Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,
Bhor, Dist. Pune